There shall be one (1) elected delegate and one (1) elected alternate for the first seventy-five 
(75) active members or major fraction thereof within the UDMPU and a second delegate and second 
alternate for the next one hundred fifty (150) members, for a total of two hundred twenty-five (225) 
members as the threshold for the second delegate and alternate to the Michigan Education Association 
Representative Assembly (MEA-RA). The terms of office shall be two years and shall commence on the 
date of September 1 following local elections.

[...]

There shall be one (1) elected delegate and one (1) elected alternate for the first seventy-five 
(75) active members or major fraction thereof within the UDMPU and a second delegate and second 
alternate for the next one hundred fifty (150) members, for a total of two hundred twenty-five (225) 
members as the threshold for the second delegate and alternate to the National Education Association 
Representative Assembly (NEA-RA). The terms of office shall be two years and shall commence on the 
date of September 1 following local elections.